Weekly Arrest Log - South Portland PD
Arrest Log: Friday, October 10, 2025 to Friday, October 17, 2025

Booking No
2025000797
2025000796
2025000794
2025000792
2025000789

2025000787

Arrest

Date
10/14/25
10:38 PM
10/14/25
06:48 PM
10/13/25
10:19 PM
10/13/25
03:36 AM
10/12/25
01:52 AM
10/10/25
04:18 PM

6

Arrestee Name

Chute, Caleb G
Blake, Kevin James
Sanphy, Angela L
Gerry, Jayce D
Turner, Lois C

Zelensky, Michael J

37

49

a7

22

30

48

South
Casco
South
Portland
South
Portland

Biddeford

Scarboroug
h

Cornish

Age Home City I-SI(:::;

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

Printed On: 10/28/25 12:42

Charge

Theft by Unauthorized Use of
Property; Unlawful Possession of
Refusing to Submit to Arrest or
Detent, Phys Force; Violating

Warrant Arrest - Local Agency

Violating Condition of Release;
Warrant Arrest - Other Agency

Assault

Violating Condition of Release;
Operating while License Suspended

Arrest Type
On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

Taken Into
Custody

On-View Arrest

Summoned/Cited

Taken Into
Custody

Officer Name
Morin, Tyler
Young, Eric

Ramsay, Jessica

Thompson,
Damion

Thompson,
Damion

Connolly, Sarah

Violation
Location

Philbrook Ave
Waterman Dr
Elderberry Dr
Anthoine St
Gorham Rd

Broadway

1of2



Case #

2025026489

2025026480

2025026421

2025026358

2025026297

2025026189

2 of 2



