

**Weekly Arrest Log - South Portland PD**

Printed On: 10/28/25 12:42

**Arrest Log: Friday, October 10, 2025 to Friday, October 17, 2025**

Booking No	Arrest Date	Arrestee Name	Age	Home City	Home State	Charge	Arrest Type	Officer Name	Violation Location
2025000797	10/14/25 10:38 PM	Chute, Caleb G	37	South Casco	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Use of Property; Unlawful Possession of	On-View Arrest	Morin, Tyler	Philbrook Ave
2025000796	10/14/25 06:48 PM	Blake, Kevin James	49	South Portland	ME	Refusing to Submit to Arrest or Detent, Phys Force; Violating	On-View Arrest	Young, Eric	Waterman Dr
2025000794	10/13/25 10:19 PM	Sanphy, Angela L	47	South Portland	ME	Warrant Arrest - Local Agency	Taken Into Custody	Ramsay, Jessica	Elderberry Dr
2025000792	10/13/25 03:36 AM	Gerry, Jayce D	22	Biddeford	ME	Violating Condition of Release; Warrant Arrest - Other Agency	On-View Arrest	Thompson, Damion	Anthoine St
2025000789	10/12/25 01:52 AM	Turner, Lois C	30	Scarborough	ME	Assault	Summoned/Cited	Thompson, Damion	Gorham Rd
2025000787	10/10/25 04:18 PM	Zelensky, Michael J	48	Cornish	ME	Violating Condition of Release; Operating while License Suspended	Taken Into Custody	Connolly, Sarah	Broadway
	6								

---

Case #
2025026489
2025026480
2025026421
2025026358
2025026297
2025026189